DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION

Online applications should be submitted before April 1. Likewise, all required documentation should be sealed and delivered to Blaney Baptist Church Office in a sealed envelope before April 1. <u>Applicants</u> <u>are responsible for confirming Blaney</u> <u>Baptist Church's receipt of all</u> <u>necessary documents prior to April 1.</u> <u>There will be no exceptions to this</u> <u>deadline.</u>

NOTIFICATION

Blaney Baptist Church's senior leadership will determine award recipient and notify them before May 1.

* The Blaney Baptist Church Scholarship Committee maintains the right to modify this scholarship criteria including all required documents, deadlines, and monetary awards except for Qualifying Education Level and Qualifying Institutions. Those criteria may only be modified by the original endowment donors.

** Churches affiliated and in good standing with the Columbia Metro Baptist Association and located within Elgin, SC (having a 29045 zip-code). These churches include but are not limited to:

Blaney Baptist Church Fort Clark Baptist Church Harmony Baptist Church Hillcrest Baptist Church Spears Creek Baptist Church Union Baptist Church

Help Change a Life

Online donations may be given at <u>www.baptistfoundationsc.org</u>. Please designate donation for "Blaney Southern Baptist Scholarship Endowment."

Checks should be made payable to: "Baptist Foundation of South Carolina"

Checks should be mailed to:



Baptist Foundation of SC 190 Stoneridge Drive Columbia, SC 29210-8239

Please see <u>blaneybaptist.com/BSBS</u> or church office for more ways to donate.

Blaney Baptist Church Contact Information

Mailing Address: PO Box 305 Elgin, SC 29045 Physical address: 1400 Blaney Rd Elgin, SC 29045

Phone: (803) 438-3161 Email: blancher@blaneybaptist.com

Bear one another's burdens, and so fulfill the law of Christ. Galatians 6:2 ESV

Blaney Southern Baptist Scholarship



So then, as we have opportunity, let us do good to everyone, and especially to those who are of the household of faith. Galatians 6:10 ESV



Overview of Award*

Complete award criteria and application instructions may be viewed at: <u>www.blaneybaptist.com/BSBS</u>

QUALIFYING GEOGRAPHIC AREA OF RESIDENCE

The student must live in Kershaw or Richland County, South Carolina.

QUALIFYING EDUCATION LEVEL

All incoming college freshmen or newly enrolled trade school students may be considered for this award. All applicants should have a high school diploma or a GED and provide reasonable assurance of anticipated acceptance. Previous year awardees may be considered for an additional award provided they meet the conditions listed in the RECURRING SCHOLARSHIPS section of the complete award criteria.

www.blaneybaptist.com/BSBS.

This award has been established to generationally demonstrate the sustaining love and providence of our Lord Jesus Christ through educational scholarships for Christian members of Southern Baptist churches in Elgin, SC.

QUALIFYING INSTITUTIONS

All colleges, universities, technical training institutes and trade schools in South Carolina, both private and public are allowed.

QUALIFYING AREA OF STUDY

No limitation on area of study, although special consideration may be given to students preparing to enter Christian ministry.

QUALIFYING GRADES

Minimum GPA: 2.5



QUALIFYING CHURCH MEMBERSHIP**

The student needs to be a member in good standing of a Southern Baptist Church within Elgin, SC for at least the previous twelve months. Extra consideration will be given to students that have faithfully attended and supported the ministries of Blaney Baptist Church.

AWARD MAXIMUM / MINIMUM AMOUNTS

Award amount shall be \$1,000 - \$1,500 per academic year dependent on available funding and demonstrated financial need of award recipients.

APPLICATION METHOD

Download application at: https://www.blaneybaptist.com/BSBS Applicants are asked to provide three reference letters (pastor, church member, teacher/coach, etc.), FAFSA documentation and a brief description of their conversion. These documents may be mailed or hand delivered in a sealed envelope marked "BSBS Application" to Blaney Baptist Church. Applicants may also send additional documentation via encrypted email with "BSBS Application" in the subject line. Additional application requirements are listed in the Award Criteria found at: www.blaneybaptist.com/BSBS.